
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2023(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Nursing-Bachelor of Nursing 

Hours

Maintenance Fee
Program &

Services Fee
Health 

Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 358 45 12 3 14 10 442 683 1125
2 716 90 24 6 28 10 874 1366 2240
3 1074 135 36 9 42 10 1306 2049 3355
4 1432 180 48 12 56 10 1738 2732 4470
5 1790 225 60 15 70 10 2170 3415 5585
6 2148 270 72 18 84 10 2602 4098 6700
7 2506 315 84 21 98 10 3034 4781 7815
8 2864 360 96 24 112 10 3466 5464 8930
9 3222 400 100 25 120 10 3877 6147 10024

10 3580 400 100 25 120 10 4235 6830 11065
11 3938 400 100 25 120 10 4593 7513 12106
12 4299 400 100 25 120 10 4954 8196 13150

Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2023(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

Doctor of Nursing Practice -Online

Hours
Maintenance Fee Online Fee

In-State
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State
Total

1 609 50 659 51 710
2 1218 100 1318 102 1420
3 1827 150 1977 153 2130
4 2436 200 2636 204 2840
5 3045 250 3295 255 3550
6 3654 300 3954 306 4260
7 4263 350 4613 357 4970
8 4872 400 5272 408 5680
9 5481 450 5931 459 6390

10 6090 500 6590 510 7100
11 6699 550 7249 561 7810
12 7308 600 7908 612 8520
13 7917 650 8567 663 9230
14 8526 700 9226 714 9940
15 9135 750 9885 765 10650

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap. 
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2023(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Nursing -Non-Degree

Hours

Maintenance Fee
Program &

Services Fee
Technology 

Fee
Health 

Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 
In-State Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State
Total

1 703 45 14 12 3 777 934 1711
2 1406 90 28 24 6 1554 1868 3422
3 2109 135 42 36 9 2331 2802 5133
4 2812 180 56 48 12 3108 3736 6844
5 3515 225 70 60 15 3885 4670 8555
6 4218 270 84 72 18 4662 5604 10266
7 4921 315 98 84 21 5439 6538 11977
8 5624 360 112 96 24 6216 7472 13688

9+ 6326 400 120 100 25 6971 8405 15376
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

College of Nursing - DNP Nurse Anesthesia CRNA 

Hours
Maintenance Fee

Program &
Services Fee

Technology 
Fee

Health 
Service Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees

Malpractice 
Insurance 

In-State Total
Out-of-State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 703 45 14 12 3 10 787 934 1721
2 1406 90 28 24 6 10 1564 1868 3432
3 2109 135 42 36 9 10 2341 2802 5143
4 2812 180 56 48 12 10 3118 3736 6854
5 3515 225 70 60 15 10 3895 4670 8565
6 4218 270 84 72 18 10 4672 5604 10276
7 4921 315 98 84 21 10 5449 6538 11987
8 5624 360 112 96 24 10 6226 7472 13698

9+ 6326 400 120 100 25 10 6981 8405 15386
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE  FALL 2023(Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

College of Nursing- All Certificate Programs 

Hours
Maintenance Fee Online Fee

In-State 
Total

Out-of-State 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of- State
Total

1 508 50 558 50 608
2 1016 100 1116 100 1216
3 1524 150 1674 150 1824
4 2032 200 2232 200 2432
5 2540 250 2790 250 3040
6 3048 300 3348 300 3648
7 3556 350 3906 350 4256
8 4064 400 4464 400 4864
9 4572 450 5022 450 5472

10 5080 500 5580 500 6080
11 5588 550 6138 550 6688
12 6096 600 6696 600 7296
13 6604 650 7254 650 7904
14 7112 700 7812 700 8512
15 7620 750 8370 750 9120

Online program fees are charged per credit hour with no maximum credit hour cap. 
Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  
All applicable students will be charged the following fees
Pre-Licensure Digital Course Material First-Third Term $700  
DNP Digital Course Material Fee $275
Nursing Kit $350
Board Review Fee $315

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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